
Faculty/ School Global Engagement Contacts 

The BU Business School 

School Internationalisation Lead: Dr Milena Bobeva mbobeva@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Department Study Abroad Academic Coordinator 

Department of Accounting, Dr Hany Elbardan 
Finance & Economics Senior Lecturer in Accounting and Finance 

EB401, Executive Business Centre, Lansdowne Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 68707 
helbardan@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Department of Marketing, Dr Elvira Bolat 
Strategy & Innovation Principal Academic in Marketing 

D156, Dorset House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 68755 
ebolat@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Department of Sport & Event 
Management 

Events & Leisure: 
Dr Miguel Moital 
Principal Academic in Event Management 
D157, Dorset House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 66674 
mmoital@bournemouth.ac.uk 
Sport: 
Dr Ian Jones 
Associate Professor in Sport 
D218, Dorset House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 65164 
jonesi@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Department of People & 
Organisations 

Business: 
Mark Ridolfo 
Principal Academic in Leadership, Strategy & Organisations 
D214, Dorset House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 65525 
MRidolfo@bournemouth.ac.uk 
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Department of Nursing 
Science 

Kelsie Fletcher 
Senior Lecturer in Adult Nursing 
BG410, Bournemouth Gateway Building 
Lansdowne Campus 
fletcherk@bournmouth.ac.uk 

Dr Pramod Regmi 
Senior Lecturer in International Health 
BG410, Bournemouth Gateway Building 
Lansdowne Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 63025 
pregmi@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Dr Janet James (works 2 days a week) 
Senior Lecturer in Adult Nursing 
BG410, Bournemouth Gateway Building 
Lansdowne Campus 
jjames@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Sociology and Social Sciences Professor Sara Ashencaen Crabtree 
BG501, Bournemouth Gateway Building 
Lansdowne Campus 
scrabtree@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Department of Medical Dr Angela Turner-Wilson (Interim MSPH Department Global 
Science and Public Health Engagement Lead) 

Deputy Head of Department for Medical Science and Public Health 
BG117, Bournemouth Gateway Building 
Lansdowne Campus 
aturnerwilson@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Rehabilitation and Sports 
Sciences 

Dr Juliette Truman 
Senior Lecturer in Occupational Therapy 
BG504, Bournemouth Gateway Building 
Lansdowne Campus 
jtruman@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Faculty of Media and Communications 

Faculty Internationalisation Lead: Christa Van Raalte (interim) cvanraalte@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Department Study Abroad Coordinator 

Department of Media 
Production 

Dr Jose Blazquez 
Lecturer Media Production 
W206, Weymouth House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 65537 
jblazquez@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Department of Humanities 
and Law 

Dr Elena-Alina Dolea 
Principal Academic 
W422, Weymouth House, 
Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 63516 
edolea@bournemouth.ac.uk 
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Department of 
Communication and 
Journalism 

Dr Jill Nash 
Senior Lecturer in Advertising & Marketing 
W422, Weymouth House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 65243 
jnash@bournemouth.ac.uk 

National Centre for 
Computer Animation 

Dr Hammadi Nait-Charif 
Deputy Head of Department 
W249, Weymouth House Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 66702 
hncharif@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Faculty of Science and Technology 

Associate Dean (Global Engagement), to be appointed. 

Department Global Engagement Lead/ SAAC 

Archaeology Anthropology & 
Forensic Sciences 

Student contact for study exchange: 
Dr Fiona Coward 
Principle Academic in Archaeological Sciences 
C116, Christchurch House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 61902 
fcoward@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Creative Technology Professor Feng Tian (currently on career break) 
P207, Poole House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 65135 
ftian@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Computing & Informatics Dr Nan Jiang 
Head of Department (Acting) 
P313, Poole House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 962741 
njiang@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Life & Environmental 
Sciences 

Dr Daniel Franklin 
Associate Professor in Environmental Sciences 
C2308, Christchurch House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 968183 
dfranklin@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Psychology Dr Shanti Shanker 
Lecturer In Psychology 
P250, Poole House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 65533 
sshanker@bournemouth.ac.uk 

Design & Engineering Dr Mehran Koohgilani, 
Senior Lecturer in Product Design 
P314, Poole House, Talbot Campus 
Tel: 01202 9 61401 
mkoohgilani@bournemouth.ac.uk 
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